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Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether any integrated forestry development projects are being implemented in the country;

(b) if so, the details of such projects, State-wise;

(c) the expenditure incurred on each project;

(d) whether any external assistance has been received by certain states in this regard;

(e) if so, the details thereof;

(f) whether the Government have received any proposals/requests/schemes from different states during the last three years and thereafter for setting up forest development projects under National Afforestation Programme in their respective areas;

(g) if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon, state-wise; and

(h) the fund allocation for the purpose during Tenth Plan Period, state-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI T.R. BAALU)

(a) to (e) The details of the integrated forestry development projects being implemented in the country with external assistance are given in the annexure-I

(f) and (g) The National Afforestation Programme has been launched only during the Tenth Five Year Plan. The details of the proposals received and sanctioned under this Programme till date are given in the annexure-II

(h) The approved outlay under the Tenth Five Year Plan for National Afforestation Programme is Rs.1025.00 Crores. No State-wise allocation of funds has been made.

Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in reply to Parts (a) to (e) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3001 to be answered on 9-12-2002.

List of On-going Externally Aided Projects.

      (Rs. in crores)
Name of Project Funding Agency Project Period Project Cost

Tamil Nadu Afforestaion JBIC, Japan 1996-02 499.20
Eastern Karnataka JBIC, Japan 1996-02  565.54
UP Forestry  World Bank  1997-02  272.00

(including Uttranchal)
Punjab Afforestation JBIC, Japan 1997-05  442.00
Kerala Forestry  World Bank  1998-02  183.00
Andhra Pradesh
Community World Bamk 653.00
Eco Development  World Bank   294.93
Indo-German Eco-  GTZ, Germany 2002-06  30.00
Development changer,
Himachal Pradesh Phase-II

Annexure-II


Annexure referred to in reply to Parts (f) and (g) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3001 to be answered on 9-12-2002.
FOREST DEVELOLPMENT PROJECT
Sl.No. Name of the Forest Division Amount Released during 2002-2003

( Rupees in lakhs)
 HARYANA

1 Gurgaon    268.09

2. Kaithal    144.66

3. Sirsa    118.17

4. Morni    84.98

5. Yamunanagar   81.66
6. Mahindergarh   88.14

7 Jhajjar    86.34

 RAJASTHAN


1. Jaipur    80.00

2. Pratapgarh   99.72

3. Dungarpur   46.51

4. Jhalawar   65.00

 UTTAR PRADESH


1. Firozabad   37.46

2. Hardoi    120.95

3. Mirzapur   73.68

4. Jhansi    114.87

5. Chitrakoot   46.78
6. Gonda    76.70

7 Mahoba    63.84

8. Gorakhpur   28.67

9. Hamirpur   95.80
10. Fatehpur   61.50
11. Srwasti    92.72
12. Shajahanpur   95.20
13. North Kheri   100.03
14. Sitapur    113.81
15. Lalitpur   94.88
16. Rae Bareily   62.00
17. Badaun    28.67
18. Avadh    137.08

 MAHARASHTRA


1. Nanded    50.02

 KARNATAKA


1. Honavar    48.00

2. Koppa    45.00

3. Hasan    42.00

4. Dharwar    40.00

5. Chitradurga   23.00
6. Gulbarga   42.00

7 Shimoga    60.00

8. Karwar    59.00

9. Dawangare   67.14
10. Haliya    69.65
11. Yellapur   72.50
12. Bangalore(Rural)  84.00
13. Kolar    67.00
14. Mangalore   69.00
15. Mysore    67.00
16. Bagalkote   24.00
17. Belgaum    60.50
18. Raichur    41.00
19. Bhadravati   67.00

 HIMACHAL PRADESH

1. Chamba    60.17

 JHARKHAND

1. Dhanbad    39.68

 PUNJAB

1. Muktsar    25.00

 UTTARANCHAL

1. Champawat   80.53

2. Nainital   107.50

3. Lansdown   23.28

 MADHYA PRADESH

1. Hosangabad   71.12

2. North Seoni   55.00


3. South Seoni   116.00

4. Mandla    83.00

5. Satna    86.29
6. North Betul   56.68

7 Barwani    101.30

8. Jhabua    87.31

9. South Panna   102.00
10. Damoh    97.31
11. Khargaon   41.00
12. Raisen    97.85
13. Shivpuri   68.00
14. South Betul   41.00
15. Sagar    46.00

 MIZORAM

1. Kolasib    147.31

2. Champai    39.00

3. Mamit    65.00

4. Lai A    40.00

5. Chakma AC   24.00
6. Aizawal    55.00

7 Darlawn    45.05

8. Kawrthah   50.85

9. Thenzawl   59.17
10. Mara ADC   26.00
11. NVanlilphi   68.27
12. Lunglei    73.60
13. Tlabung    46.30

 TAMIL NADU

1. Madurai    194.86

2. Nagapatnam   45.00

3. Krishangiri   70.00

4. Srivilpthi   33.90

5. Theni    95.93
6. Dindigul   19.98


7 Attur    37.21

8. Coimbatore   48.82

9. Vellore    59.00

 NAGALAND

1. Mokokchung   230.48

2. Zheboto    33.56

3. Peren    82.00

4. Teunsang   14.10

5. Kohima    66.00
6. Mon    57.00

7 Phek    50.00

 TRIPURA

1. Udaipur    47.00

2. Kailashahr   47.00

 ARUNACHAL PRADESH

1. Hapoli    46.00

2. Khonsa    68.45

3. Along    80.50

4. Shergaon   45.00

 ANDHRA PRADESH

1. Kurnool    103.00

2. Anantapur   96.00

3. Nalgonda   89.00

4. Guntur    58.00

5. Gudallur   103.00
6. Ranga Reddy   70.50

7 Elluru    82.00


8. Krishna    51.00

 SIKKIM

1. West Division   91.61

2. North Division   104.66

3. North East Wildlife Division 86.70

4. East Division   93.34

5. South Division   101.60

 JAMMU & KASHMIR

1. Kehmil    60.00

2. Kamraj    66.07

3. Bandipura   92.08

4. Lidder    68.00

5. Badgaon    51.97

ORISSA

1. Dhenkanal   63.71

2. Keonjar    81.86

3. Nayagarh   71.24

4. Rayagada   106.62

5. Baripada   76.21
6. Angul    68.06

7 Bamara    33.12

8. Baliguda   61.11

9. Karanjia   52.73
10. Kalahandi   41.27
11. Ghumsur South   25.30
12. Athamallik   63.27
13. Athagarh   62.94
14. Boudh    79.80

 GUJARAT

1. Banskntha   75.00

2. Sabarkntha   58.52


 WEST BENGAL

1. Bankura North   59.63

2. Midnapore   36.71
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